GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERSATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 1601
ANSWERED ON - 16/03/2022

LAUNCHING OF OPEN DIGITIZED NETWORKS FOR COOPERATIVES
1601. SHRI DEREK O’ BRIEN:

Will the Minister of COOPERATION be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Ministry is opening a digitized platform for cooperatives, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the process to get all cooperatives registered under the platform, the details thereof; and
(c) the purpose of the platform, apart from keeping a track of all schemes, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF COOPERATION
(SHRI AMIT SHAH)

(a): The Ministry of Cooperation has initiated process for creating a National Cooperative database.

(b): Ministry has already started consultations with stakeholders on finalization of various parameters, procedures and process for inclusion in the database.

(c): The proposed National Database may act as the main planning tool for Central Ministries, State Governments, Cooperative Federations, Cooperators and sectoral institutions like NABARD, etc. for cooperative sector.
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